

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.22.2474
Date Received: 20 April 2022

Information Requested:

1. How many lease cars does the Trust operate.

The Trust currently operates 458 lease vehicles. This is made up with Standard Lease, Salary Sacrifice and Departmental vehicles. The Trust also has 5 vehicles that are managed by either Tusker or NHS Fleet Solution.

2. How many lease cars are obtained for Trust staff for there own use.

The Trust currently lease 408 lease vehicles for private use. This is made up of Standard Lease and Salary Sacrifice.

3. How many lease vehicles are leased under a salary sacrifice scheme.

Currently the Trust lease 51 vehicles for drivers on the Salary Sacrifice Scheme.

4. What is the annual saving in employer national insurance contributions for the salary sacrifice scheme.

£36.5k

5. At what salary level are employees entitled to participate in a salary sacrifice lease.

Employees of all levels are able to apply for a Salary Sacrifice Lease vehicle subject to satisfactory minimum wage checks.

6. What is the breakdown of vehicles by manufacturer.

The breakdown of vehicles for Standard Lease and Salary Sacrifice are;

Abarth	1
Audi	31
BMW	13
Citreon	7
Dacia	2
Fiat	5
Ford	57
Hyundai	9
Jaguar	1
Kia	29
Land Rover	5
Lexus	1
Mazda	3
Mercedes-Benz	27

MG	1
Mini	20
Mitsubishi	1
Nissan	25
Peugeot	20
Renault	15
Seat	5
Skoda	3
Suzuki	3
Tesla	10
Totota	75
Vauxhall	4
Volkswagen	15
Volvo	4
VW	16

7. What is the cost to the trust of running lease car administration. I note that there is a figure in the financial data but I am unsure what this covers.

The gross cost of the administration is £118.8k. However after recharges this nets off to £33.3k

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>